FORM PTO-1594
OFFICE OF PUPLIS RECORDS

04/

102410058 TRADEMARKS ONLY

Docket No. 50015/DBP/R607

703 MAR 17 MM 9: 28

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patonts and Tradional Silver Washington, D.C. 2023

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

RECC

	**
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3-17-03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
ScienceWise, Inc.	Name: Research Research Ltd.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: Unit 111, 134-146 Curtain Road, Hoxton, London EC2A 3AR United Kingdom
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Other Exists Under Laws of Florida	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: No	Other: Si Exists Under Laws of United Kingdom
3. Name of conveyance:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes
M Assignment ☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name☐ Other:	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment). Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
Execution Date: 6 February 2003	
4. A. Trademark Application No.(s)	4. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,472,825
3/2003 TBIAZ1 00000086 2472825 \	
7:8521 40.00 pp	
	al numbers attached? No
5. Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:	6. Total number of applications or registrations involved
CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068	7. X Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40
Pasadena, CA 91109-7068	8. Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of
Attention: D. Bruce Prout	ISSUE fees required under 37 CFR 8 1 18 Please show our docket
10. ☐ Explanatory letter is enclosed.	number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing original document.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
on-Suran accounterity	
Date: March 11, 2003 By_	& Jam Plant
Date: March 11, 2003 By_	Name: D. Bruce Prout 526/795-9900  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002705 FRAME: 0635

**RECORDED: 03/17/2003** 

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Science Wise, Inc., a Florida Corporation, (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark SCIENCEWISE, United States Trademark registration number 2,472,825 (hereinafter "the Mark");

WHEREAS, Research Research Ltd., a U.K. corporation with a principal place of business at Unit 111 134-146 Curtain Road Hoxton London EC2A 3AR (hereinafter "Assignee"), is acquiring all of the assets and goodwill of the business to which the Mark pertains and is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell and assign unto the Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the right to sue and recover damages and profits for third-party infringements, if any.

Assignor agrees to cooperate in the maintenance and protection of the Mark in the name of Assignee, including Assignee's registration thereof in the United States and elsewhere, and Assignor agrees to execute any documents reasonably necessary for this purpose.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed this \_6^A day of Fernany \_\_\_\_\_, 2003.

ScienceWise, Inc.

By: Name: J. Hickion
Title: Oneclar